AUTHORITY shall pay CONSULANT for expenses at the rates set forth in Table 2 of 
Exhibit "A-4." 

(c) Maximum Amount. Notwithstanding subparagraphs (a) and (b), the

maximum payments for professional services under this Agreement for Fiscal Year 
2019-2020 shall be a total of Two Hundred Ten Thousand Seven Hundred and Five 
Dollars ($210,705.00); provided, however, that such amounts shall not be construed as 
guaranteed sums, and compensation shall be based upon services actually rendered 
and reimbursable expenses actually incurred. For Fiscal Year 2022-2023, the maximum 
payment for professional services shall be a total of One Hundred Eighty Three 
Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($183,700.00); for Fiscal Year 2023-2024, the 
maximum payment for professional services shall not exceed a total of One Hundred 
Ninety-Four Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($194,250.00); for Fiscal Year 
2024-2025, the maximum payment for professional services shall not exceed a total of 
Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00); for Fiscal Year 2025-2026, the maximum 
payment for professional services shall not exceed a total of One Hundred Ninety-Eight 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($198,500.00); all provided, however, that such 
amounts shall not be construed as guaranteed sums, and compensation shall be based 
upon services actually rendered and reimbursable expenses actually incurred. 

4. The proposal letter from Aptim Environmental & Infrastructure dated April 29, 2025, is